Relative Humidity & Temperature Transmitters Relative Humidity & Temperature Transmitters Relative Humidity & Temperature Transmitters
High-end Thermo hygro meter & transmitters with RS485
FEATURES
- Self Display
- Compact & Slim size
- Digital Calibration
- Max.,Min. Value Display
- Error Display

Remote type
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Basic No. Series Type Description Mount
HUMITRON HTX Series TransmittersHTX
520C RH : ±2.0%, Temp : ±0.3°C
530C RH : ±3.0%, Temp : ±0.8°C
W Wall Mount Type
R
00
11
Remote Probe Type (Cable length : 3m, 5m, 10m, 20m)
Display Only
4 ... 20mA Output & Communication Funtion
Parameter List
Item Name Of Parameter Name Of Parameter Serring Range
(Description)
User
Setting Value
Initial
Value
1 R.OFS Measure humidity offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 % 0.0 %
2 R.SCH Max. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) 0 ... 100 % 100 %
3 R.SCL Min. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) 0 ... 100 % 0 %
4 R.0OF Offset humidity of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
5 T.OFS Measure temperature offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 °C 0.0 °C
6 T.SCH Max. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) -40 ... 120 °C 70 °C
7 T.SCL Min. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) -40 ... 120 °C -30 °C
8 T.0OF Offset temperature of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
9 C.ADR Address for End Address 1 ... 64 1
10 C.PRO Protocol Mode
0 : MODBUS RTU
1 : MODBUS RTU2
2 : MODBUS RTU3
0
11 C.BPS Baud-rate 4 : 9600 bps
0 : 600,     1 : 1200
2 : 2400,   3 : 4800
4 : 9600,   5 : 19200
6 : 38400
12 C.PR 1 Parity 0 : None
0 : None
1 : Even
2 : Odd
13 C.STP Stop bit 1 : 1-bit
1 : 1-bit
2 : 2-bit
14 Data bit 8 : 8-bit
7 : 7-bit
8 : 8-bit (fixed)C.DLN
OUT1+
OUT1-
OUT2+
OUT2-
POWER +
DC24V
RS-485

Remote type
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Basic No. Series Type Description Mount
HUMITRON HTX Series TransmittersHTX
520C RH : ±2.0%, Temp : ±0.3°C
530C RH : ±3.0%, Temp : ±0.8°C
W Wall Mount Type
R
00
11
Remote Probe Type (Cable length : 3m, 5m, 10m, 20m)
Display Only
4 ... 20mA Output & Communication Funtion
Parameter List
Item Name Of Parameter Name Of Parameter Serring Range
(Description)
User
Setting Value
Initial
Value
1 R.OFS Measure humidity offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 % 0.0 %
2 R.SCH Max. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) 0 ... 100 % 100 %
3 R.SCL Min. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) 0 ... 100 % 0 %
4 R.0OF Offset humidity of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
5 T.OFS Measure temperature offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 °C 0.0 °C
6 T.SCH Max. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) -40 ... 120 °C 70 °C
7 T.SCL Min. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) -40 ... 120 °C -30 °C
8 T.0OF Offset temperature of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
9 C.ADR Address for End Address 1 ... 64 1
10 C.PRO Protocol Mode
0 : MODBUS RTU
1 : MODBUS RTU2
2 : MODBUS RTU3
0
11 C.BPS Baud-rate 4 : 9600 bps
0 : 600,     1 : 1200
2 : 2400,   3 : 4800
4 : 9600,   5 : 19200
6 : 38400
12 C.PR 1 Parity 0 : None
0 : None
1 : Even
2 : Odd
13 C.STP Stop bit 1 : 1-bit
1 : 1-bit
2 : 2-bit
14 Data bit 8 : 8-bit
7 : 7-bit
8 : 8-bit (fixed)C.DLN
OUT1+
OUT1-
OUT2+
OUT2-
POWER +
DC24V
RS-485

Remote type
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Basic No. Series Type Description Mount
HUMITRON HTX Series TransmittersHTX
520C RH : ±2.0%, Temp : ±0.3°C
530C RH : ±3.0%, Temp : ±0.8°C
W Wall Mount Type
R
00
11
Remote Probe Type (Cable length : 3m, 5m, 10m, 20m)
Display Only
4 ... 20mA Output & Communication Funtion
Parameter List
Item Name Of Parameter Name Of Parameter Serring Range
(Description)
User
Setting Value
Initial
Value
1 R.OFS Measure humidity offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 % 0.0 %
2 R.SCH Max. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) 0 ... 100 % 100 %
3 R.SCL Min. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) 0 ... 100 % 0 %
4 R.0OF Offset humidity of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
5 T.OFS Measure temperature offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 °C 0.0 °C
6 T.SCH Max. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) -40 ... 120 °C 70 °C
7 T.SCL Min. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) -40 ... 120 °C -30 °C
8 T.0OF Offset temperature of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
9 C.ADR Address for End Address 1 ... 64 1
10 C.PRO Protocol Mode
0 : MODBUS RTU
1 : MODBUS RTU2
2 : MODBUS RTU3
0
11 C.BPS Baud-rate 4 : 9600 bps
0 : 600,     1 : 1200
2 : 2400,   3 : 4800
4 : 9600,   5 : 19200
6 : 38400
12 C.PR 1 Parity 0 : None
0 : None
1 : Even
2 : Odd
13 C.STP Stop bit 1 : 1-bit
1 : 1-bit
2 : 2-bit
14 Data bit 8 : 8-bit
7 : 7-bit
8 : 8-bit (fixed)C.DLN
OUT1+
OUT1-
OUT2+
OUT2-
POWER +
DC24V
RS-485

Remote type
Connection Diagram
Ordering Guide
Basic No. Series Type Description Mount
HUMITRON HTX Series TransmittersHTX
520C RH : ±2.0%, Temp : ±0.3°C
530C RH : ±3.0%, Temp : ±0.8°C
W Wall Mount Type
R
00
11
Remote Probe Type (Cable length : 3m, 5m, 10m, 20m)
Display Only
4 ... 20mA Output & Communication Funtion
Parameter List
Item Name Of Parameter Name Of Parameter Serring Range
(Description)
User
Setting Value
Initial
Value
1 R.OFS Measure humidity offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 % 0.0 %
2 R.SCH Max. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) 0 ... 100 % 100 %
3 R.SCL Min. humidity of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) 0 ... 100 % 0 %
4 R.0OF Offset humidity of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
5 T.OFS Measure temperature offset value -10.0 ... +10.0 °C 0.0 °C
6 T.SCH Max. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 20mA) -40 ... 120 °C 70 °C
7 T.SCL Min. temperature of Transmission output Scale (at 4mA) -40 ... 120 °C -30 °C
8 T.0OF Offset temperature of Transmission output -3.00 ... + 3.00 mA 0.00 mA
9 C.ADR Address for End Address 1 ... 64 1
10 C.PRO Protocol Mode
0 : MODBUS RTU
1 : MODBUS RTU2
2 : MODBUS RTU3
0
11 C.BPS Baud-rate 4 : 9600 bps
0 : 600,     1 : 1200
2 : 2400,   3 : 4800
4 : 9600,   5 : 19200
6 : 38400
12 C.PR 1 Parity 0 : None
0 : None
1 : Even
2 : Odd
13 C.STP Stop bit 1 : 1-bit
1 : 1-bit
2 : 2-bit
14 Data bit 8 : 8-bit
7 : 7-bit
8 : 8-bit (fixed)C.DLN
OUT1+
OUT1-
OUT2+
OUT2-
POWER +
DC24V
RS-485